

Doña Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers Association Mailing Address: P.O. Box 866 • Doña Ana, NM • 88032 Physical Address: 5535 Ledesma Dr. • Las Cruces, NM 88007 (575) 526-3491 Office • (575) 526-9306 Fax

# Agenda

The following are the items for consideration at the Board Meeting of the Doña Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers Association Board of Directors on July 9, 2024, convening at 3:00 pm at 5535 Ledesma Drive, Las Cruces, NM 88007.

## Call to Order & Roll Call

**Approval of Agenda** 

**Unfinished Business** 

1. Certification of Election Results

**Board Open Discussion** 

## **Adjournment**

A copy of this agenda may be requested by phone by calling (575) 526-3491 or in person at 5535 Ledesma Drive, Las Cruces, NM 88007. If you are an individual with a disability who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, if summary or other type of accessible format is needed, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact Margo Lopez at (575) 526-3491 on the Monday prior to the meeting or as soon as possible.

Doña Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers Association is An Equal Employment Opportunity Agency.



Doña Ana Mutual Domestic Water Consumers Association Mailing Address: P.O. Box 866 • Doña Ana, NM • 88032 Physical Address: 5535 Ledesma Dr • Las Cruces, NM 88007 (575) 526-3491 Office • (575) 526-9306 Fax

## 2024 Election Votes

## **District 2: Kenneth Morrow**

- Total Ballots- 1
- Total Signatures-1

## District 3: Brian Cox

- Total Ballots- 1
- Total Signatures- 1

## District 4: Brian Clouse

- Total Ballots- 1
- Total Signatures- 1

## District 5: Ralph Owens

- Total Ballots- 7
- Absentee Ballots- 1
- Total Signatures- 8

## Box was cut opened by Shelby Morales

Ballots counted by Nicholas Rhodes, and verified by Shelby Morales and Natalie Gabaldon Signatures counted by Natalie Gabaldon and Verified by Nicholas Rhodes and Shelby Morales

Date1 2024
Date 1112024
Date2024